## NOTICE OF A PUBLIC MEETING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Mayor and Board of Aldermen of the Town of St. Francisville will hold a PUBLIC HEARING/MEETING TUESDAY JUNE 27, 2023 at 5:30 p.m. at Town Hall located at 11936 Ferdinand, St. Francisville, LA to adopt the following ordinance:

ORDINANCE NO. 2023-5 "An ORDINANCE Amending an Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2022 and Ending June 30, 2023 and Also Adopting an Operating Budget of Revenues and Expenditures for the Fiscal Year Beginning July 1, 2023 and Ending June 30, 2024".

Figures are available for preview at the above address Monday through Thursday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 5:00 p.m. and Friday between the hours of 8:00 a.m. and 12:00 p.m.

The Public is invited to attend. In accordance with the Americans with Disabilities Act, if you need assistance, please contact Stacy Orr, Town Clerk, at 225 635-3688, describing the assistance that is needed.

Stacy Orr Town of St. Francisville P O Box 400 - 11936 Ferdinand St. St. Francisville, LA 70775

Publish 2 times June 7, 2023 & June 14, 2023